NOTICE OF RACE 2016 PERRY SERIES #2/4

December 10th & 11th Coronado Yacht Club

Coronado Yacht Club 1631 Strand Way Coronado, California 92118 Phone: 619 435-0522 Fax: 619-435-2480

Web: www.juniors.coronadoyc.org

The Organizing Authority (OA) for this regatta is Coronado Yacht Club (CorYC).

1 RULES

1.1 The regatta will be governed by the 2013-2016 Racing Rules of Sailing (RRS), these Sailing Instructions, the prescriptions of the US SAILING Assoc., the Class Rules of the Club 420 fleet, the Perry Series Standing Rules as published on the SCYYRA website.

- 1.2 To enter the race area competitors must adhere to SCYYRA Perry series requirements to:
- 1.2a wear a US Coast Guard Approved PFD
- 1.2b Have a floating towline in each race boat that is a minimum of 26' long and a minimum of 3/8" diameter.

2. ELIGIBILITY & ENTRIES

- 2.1 Each participant shall be under 21 years of age for the regatta.
- 2.2 Eligible boats intending to race shall register on Regatta Network. The entry fee for the regatta will be \$50.00 before Thursday, Dec.8th Midnight PST. Afterwards the fee will be \$60. Entries will not be accepted after midnight PST Friday Dec. 9th YOU MUST REGISTER ONLINE, NO LATE REGISTION
- 2.2 Entries for the 2016-2017 Perry Series is closed after the start of the first race in the second regatta.

3. NOTICES TO COMPETITORS

3.1 Notices to competitors will be posted on the official Notice Board located on the front deck of CYC near the Flag Pole.

4. CHANGES TO THE SAILING INSTRUCTIONS

4.1 Any changes to the Sailing Instructions will be posted before 1030 hours on the day it will take effect.

5. SCHEDULE

Saturday December 10"		Sunday December 11 ^{***}
0900- 1000	Registration verification	1200 First Race
1030	Competitors Meeting	No Races Start after 1500
1200	First race	Trophies ASAP after last race
Races follow at RC Discretion • Snacks will be distributed after races on both days.		

6. RACING AREA

7.1 The racing area will be located in South San Diego Bay unless conditions require the fleet to change locations.

7. PRIZES

8.1 Prizes will be awarded to Skipper and Crew of the top three teams in the Regatta and Series.

8. HOTEL ACCOMODATIONS

Rooms are available at the Crown City Inn. Mention "Coronado Yacht Club" for the rate. (619) 435-3116 or Toll Free 800-422-1173.

www.hoteldel.com 619-435-6611 • www.laavenidainn.com 1-800-437-0162• www.gloriettabayinn.com 1-800-283-9383